

Fee Schedule 2018

APPLICATION FEE

A non-refundable (\$100 inc. GST per child) is payable to register for our wait list.

ACCEPTANCE BOND

Once a place has been offered to a child, there is a non-refundable \$1600 Acceptance Bond payable. This is will be credited back to your account in Term 3 of your child's first year in our School.

YEAR LEVEL	TUITION
Pre-Kindergarten	\$850
Kindergarten	\$4680
Pre-Primary	\$6160
Year 1	\$6160
Year 2	\$6160
Year 3	\$6160
Year 4	\$6160
Year 5	\$6280
Year 6	\$6280
Year 7	\$7890
Year 8	\$9280
Year 9	\$9280
Year 10	\$9580
Year 11	\$9790
Year 12	\$9790

RESOURCE FEE

Our Resource Fee covers the costs of involvement in the School community and extra-curricular activities such as sports, library resources, carnivals, camps, excursions and School publications. The Resource Fee places a pre-determined limit on the amount of extras which many schools normally render individually to parents during the year.

OTHER

We offer optional external Vocational Education and Training (VET) courses, as well as optional instrumental music tuition.

CAPITAL LEVY

All contributions will go towards new buildings, renovations and resources for the School.

FAMILY DISCOUNT

The Family Discount (not including pre-kindy students) is as follows:

- 5% for 2 students concurrently enrolled
- 12% for 3 students concurrently enrolled
- 20% for 4 or more students concurrently enrolled

ISSUING AND PAYMENT OF ACCOUNTS

The annual statement of the family account will be issued in January each year. Several methods for payment are offered. These include:

- One payment in full with 2% discount if paid by 31 January
- Three instalments (payable in February, May and August)
- · Regular direct debit (weekly, fortnightly or monthly)

Families are expected to provide school uniforms, personal digital technology, stationery and booklist texts.

WITHDRAWAL OF STUDENTS

To withdraw a student from the School, at least one complete term's notice must be given in writing to the Principal or at the latest by close of business on the first day of the term you wish to withdraw. In the event of not enough notice being given, one quarter of the annual School Fee will be payable in addition to fees payable up to the date of withdrawal.